
RailTel/E-Tender/SR/SC/22-23/07 
 

Page | 8 
 

 

 

 

 
Limited E-Tender Notice No.: RailTel/E-Tender/SR/SC/22-23/07 dated 29.06.2022 
 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (RailTel) invites e-Tenders for “Supply and Installation of 
Server, Work Station and Storage for SWR” as per as per schedule of requirement (SOR) and 
specification enclosed to the tender document. 
 
रेलटेल कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंिडया िलिमटेड (रेलटेल) न ेआव᭫यकता कᳱ अनुसूची (एसओआर) और िनिवदा द᭭तावजे 
मᱶ संलᲨ िविनदᱷश के अनुसार एसड᭣᭨यूआर के िलए आईपी एमपीएलएस राउटर, और सहायक उपकरणᲂ  कᳱ आपूत  
के िलए ई-िनिवदाए ंआमिंᮢत कᳱ ह।ᱹ 
 

a) Start date of Tender downloading 
िनिवदा डाउनलोड करन ेकᳱ ᮧारंभ ितिथ 

29.06.2022 

b) Pre-Bid Meeting  
ᮧी-िबड मीᳳटग 

Deleted. 

c) Submission date of bid  
बोली जमा करन ेकᳱ ितिथ 

13.07.2022 up to 15:00 hrs. 

d) Opening of e-bid 
ई-बोली खोलना 

13.07.2022 at 15:30 hrs. 

e) Approximate cost of Tender  
िनिवदा कᳱ अनुमािनत लागत 

 Rs.11,01,54,590/- (including GST@18%) 

f) Earnest Money (EMD) 
अनᱷ᭭ट मनी (EMD) 

Ŝ.20,00,000 * 

h) Tender processing fee on e-Tender 
portal 
ई-टᱶडर पोटᭅल पर टᱶडर ᮧोसेᳲसग फᳱस 

As per E-nivida portal 

i) e-Tendering portal for submission of 
bids 
बोिलया ंजमा करन ेके िलए ई-टᱶडᳳरग पोटᭅल 

https://railtel.enivida.com 

 RA parameters:  
 i. Initial period for auction: 

ii.  Extension Period 
iii.  Decrement Value 
 

2 hours 
30 Minutes 
0.1% of Current Lowest Bid 

 
Note: 

i. Eligible MSEs are exempted from cost of Tender Documents and EMD only. No other 
exemption will be given. However, Bid Security Declaration should be submitted by 
MSME/NSIC registered Firm. 
पाᮢ एमएसई को केवल िनिवदा द᭭तावेजᲂ और ईएमडी कᳱ लागत स े छूट दी गई है। कोई अ᭠य छूट 
नहᱭ दी जाएगी। हालाᳰंक, बोली सुरᭃा घोषणा एमएसएमई / एनएसआईसी पंजीकृत फमᭅ ᳇ारा ᮧ᭭तुत 
कᳱ जानी चािहए 

ii. Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website and can be 
downloaded from www.railtelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Undertaking 

6th Floor, Gumidelli Tower, Begumpet Airport Road, Opp. Shoppers Stop, BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD- 500 016, Telangana. 



RailTel/E-Tender/SR/SC/22-23/07 
 

Page | 9 
 

 

  

https://railtel.enivida.com. For online bid submission the tenderer will have to 
necessarily download an official online copy of the tender document from portal 
https://railtel.enivida.com. All future Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ 
amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the e-Tendering Portal only. Printed 
copy of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel office. 
िनिवदा सूचना और िनिवदा द᭭तावेज रेलटेल कᳱ वेबसाइट पर उपल᭣ध ह ᱹ और 
www.railtelindia.com  स ेया ई-टᱶडᳳरग पोटᭅल स ेhttps://railtel.enivida.com डाउनलोड ᳰकए 
जा सकत े ह।ᱹ ऑनलाइन बोली जमा करन े के िलए िनिवदाकताᭅ को पोटᭅल 
https://railtel.enivida.com से िनिवदा द᭭तावेज कᳱ आिधकाᳯरक ऑनलाइन ᮧित अिनवायᭅ ᱨप स े
डाउनलोड करनी होगी। इस िनिवदा के िलए भिव᭬य कᳱ सभी सूचनाए ं अथाᭅत् 
शुि᳍पᮢ/पᳯरिश᳥/संशोधन आᳰद केवल ई-िनिवदा पोटᭅल पर पो᭭ट कᳱ जाएगंी। रेलटेल कायाᭅलय स े
िनिवदा द᭭तावेज कᳱ मᳰुᮤत ᮧित िलिप नहᱭ बचेी जाएगी 
 

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. 
RailTel in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome. 
 
बोलीदाता बोली मᱶ तैयारी, ᮧ᭭तुत करन/ेभागीदारी स ेजुड़ी सभी लागतᲂ को वहन करेगा। रेलटेल ᳰकसी भी तरह स े
आचरण या पᳯरणाम कᳱ परवाह ᳰकए िबना इन लागतᲂ के िलए िज᭥मदेार या उᱫरदायी नहᱭ होगा  
 
 
 

यशपाल ᳲसह तोमर 
(Yashpal Singh Tomar) 

समूह महाᮧबंधक/ पीओएम / एसआर 
Group General Manager/POM/SR 

 
 


